## **HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**

(Office of the Registrar General at Jammu) e-mail: nongazettedmainwing@gmail.com

Subject: Posting/ Adjustment of newly appointed Librarian (Level-6), Librarian (Level-4) and Library Assistant (Level-2).

## ORDER

## No. 355 of 2025/RG/NG-109(I) Dated: 10-03-2025

Pursuant to High Court Order No. 290 of 2025/RG/NG-444(I) dated 01-03-2025, the following transfers/adjustments of Librarian (Level-6), Librarian (Level-4) and Library Assistant (Level-2) are hereby made in the interest of Administration:

S. No	Name of the Candidate	Appointed as	Proposed Place of Posting
1	Ms. Nadia Javeed D/o Shri Javeed Ahmad	Librarian Level-6	High Court Wing,
	Malik R/o Village Hayan, Tehsil Trehgam,		Srinagar.
	District Kupwara.		
2	Ms. Richa Sharma, D/o Shri Yash Paul Sharma,	Librarian Level-4	High Court Wing,
	R/o Panjtilla, Tehsil Samba, District Samba		Jammu.
3	Umer Mohi Ud Din Dar, S/o Shri Mohi Ud Din	Library Assistant,	High Court Wing,
	Dár, R/o Village Beerwa, District Budgam.	Level-2	Srinagar.
4	Ms. Priya D/o Shri Janak Raj, R/o Ward No. 01,	Library Assistant,	High Court Wing,
	Malik Pur, Miransahib, District Jammu.	Level-2	Jammu.

Note: All the newly appointed Librarian (Level-6), Librarian (Level-4) and Library Assistant (Level-2) shall stand relieved from this office forthwith, with the direction to join their new place of posting under rules.

By order.

## No: <u>12325 - 50</u> of 2025/RG/NG Copy to: -

Dated: <u>10-03-2025</u>

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu for information of His Lordship.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice \_\_\_\_\_
  - ... for kind information of His Lordship.
- 3. Registrar Vigilance, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu
- 4. Registrar Rules, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu
- 5. Registrar Judicial, High Court Wing, Jammu/Srinagar,
- 6. Registrar Computer (IT), High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu
- 7. Registrar Recruitment/Management, High Court Main Wing, Jammu
- 8. Director Finance, High Court Main Wing, Jammu
  - .....for information
- Sentral Project Coordinator, e-Courts, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu for uploading the same on the official website of the High Court.
- 10. Assistant Registrar (Accounts), High Court Main Wing, Jammu.

- 11.
- Accounts Officer, High Court Wing, Jammu/Srinagar .....for information and necessary action. Chief Librarian, High Court Wing, Jammu/Srinagar for keeping of the record of the 12.
- şame. 13.
  - \_for information and compliance. Shri/Ms.
- Order Book. 14.

Registrar (Adm.) Assista